

BID TAB - City of Effingham Letting: Route 40 Water Main - John Deere St. to Crystal Club Road January 29, 2019 @ 10:05 A.M.  Farnsworth Group, Inc. 400 W. Jefferson, Suite A Effingham, IL 62401			Engineers Estimate 400 W. Jefferson, Suite A Effingham, IL 62401		B&T Drainage, Inc. 21715 E. 1350th Street Marshall, IL 62441		Kieffer Bros. Construction Co. 118 N. Division Street Mt. Carmel, IL 62863		Kinney Contractors, Inc. 19342 East Frontage Road Raymond, IL 62560	
<b>BASE BID - Route 40 Water Main Replacement - John Deere St. to Crystal Club Road</b>										
Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1100	LF	10" PVC SDR-21 Water Main	\$ 38.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 30,140.00
1160	LF	10" Water Main HDD, PVC Certa-Lok Yelomine SDR-21 R.J.	\$ 75.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 89,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 154,280.00
90	LF	6" PVC SDR-21 Water Main	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00
21	LF	WM Casing (Sewer Separation)	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,281.00
4	EA	10" Gate Valve and Box	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,041.00	\$ 8,164.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 12,364.00
6	EA	6" Gate Valve and Box	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 5,688.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 11,430.00
4	EA	Fire Hydrant	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,967.00	\$ 15,868.00
4	EA	Remove Existing Hydrant	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 607.00	\$ 2,428.00
4	EA	Caps/Disconnect Existing Water Main	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 6,340.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 5,056.00
5	EA	Connect Into Existing Water Main/Valve	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 8,120.00
15	EA	3/4" Service Connection	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 8,100.00
175	LF	3/4" Service Line	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 3,780.00
10	LF	2" Service Line	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00
2	EA	Water Meter Removal/Relocation	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 1,728.00
2	EA	Sampling Tap	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
2	EA	Tracer Wire Test Station	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 1,182.00
2200	LF	Tracer Wire	\$ 0.25	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,750.00
200	LF	Trench Backfill	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
175	LF	Gravel Removal and Replacement	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 393.75
1350	LF	Seeding and Restoration	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,375.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>				\$ 217,730.00		\$ 206,970.00		\$ 199,244.00		\$ 269,895.75